
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3178
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2006
PENDING PROJECTS OF KARNATAKA
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of pre-sanctioned projects of Karnataka pending with the Planning Commission for financial assistance as on June 30,
2006;

(b) the details thereof;

(c) the time since when these projects are pending; and

(d) the provisions made for granting sanction to these projects alongwith the details of the action taken during the year 2005-06?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI M.V. RAJASEKHARAN)

(a): No, Sir. There are no pre-sanctioned projects of Karnataka pending with Planning Commission.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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